

Custom Photo Reproduction and Video Duplication Price List

Austin History Center, Austin Public Library 810 Guadalupe St., PO Box 2287, Austin, Texas 78768-2287

Phone: 512-974-7480 / Fax: 512-974-7483 www.austinhistorycenter.org

All reproduction prices include a 5% preservation fee

High Resolution Digital Scans:

Resolution and Output Size	Cost
Standard: 300 ppi at 8x10"	\$15.00
Custom: any resolution and/or size larger	\$30.00
CD (optional)	\$3.00

Digital File Download for Previously Digitized Items:

Resolution and Output Size	Cost
Standard: 300 ppi at 8x10"	\$5.00

Photographic Prints:

Paper Size in inches	Premium Paper	Archival Acid Free 100% Cotton Paper – Matte Surface
8 x10" (or smaller)	\$15.00	\$30.00
11x14"	\$25.00	\$40.00
16x20"	\$40.00	\$55.00
20x24" (matte only)	\$55.00	Not available
24x36" (matte only)	\$75.00	Not available
30x40" (matte only)	\$95.00	Not available
32x48" (matte only)	\$110.00	Not available
36x54" (matte only)	\$135.00	Not available
40x60" (matte only)	\$170.00	Not available
44x66" (matte only)	\$200.00	Not available

Custom sizes not included in chart above are charged \$0.14/sq. in.

A second print of identical size of same image or a standard scan of same image as printed is 50% of price.

Finishing Options:

Premium Lustre – Semi-matte

Premium Glossy - Glossy

Premium Enhanced Photo Paper - Matte

Toning is available

All prints are made with Epson UltraChrome K3 archival ink.

For both High Resolution Scans and Photographic Prints, a one-time Special Materials Set-Up Fee of \$25.00 will be applied for fragile or oversize objects and/or oversize stitching.

Video Duplication:

Duplication

Minimum Duplication Fee up to 30 minutes (includes preservation fee) \$50.00 Each additional 30 minutes \$25.00

Media

DVD \$3.00 each

Audio Duplication:

Duplication

Analog to Digital Duplication Fee per recording (includes preservation fee)

\$25.00

Media

CD \$ 3.00 each

Rush Fees:

Photographs (scans and prints)

Normal delivery is three to four weeks (large or complex orders may take longer). Rush service available only with confirmation from our photography lab. Rush service charges are as follows:

Size of Print Premium Paper	Regular turnaround	Two weeks: Add 50%	One week: Add 100%	Three days: Add 200%
8x10" /digital scan	\$15.00	\$22.50	\$30.00	\$45.00
11x14"	\$25.00	\$37.50	\$50.00	\$75.00
16x20"	\$40.00	\$60.00	\$80.00	\$120.00
20x24"	\$55.00	\$77.50	\$110.00	\$165.00
24x36"	\$75.00	\$112.50	\$150.00	\$225.00
30x40"	\$95.00	\$142.50	\$190.00	n/a
32x48"	\$110.00	\$165.00	\$220.00	n/a
36x54"	\$135.00	\$202.50	\$270.00	n/a
40x60"	\$170.00	\$255.00	\$340.00	n/a
44x66"	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	n/a

Video Duplication

Normal delivery is two to three weeks. **Rush service only available with confirmation of Video Archivist**. Rush service charges are as follows:

Length of Program	Regular turnaround	One week: Add 100%	Three days: Add 200%
Up to 30 minutes	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$150.00
Additional 30 minutes	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$75.00

Payment Policies:

Payment is required in advance by cash, credit card, check or money order made out to "Austin Public Library." Full payment is required on all orders. Texas Sales Tax is added for state residents unless proof of tax-exempt status is provided.

Postage and packaging fee is \$5.00 and must be paid at the time of the order. Large orders are subject to additional packaging fees. No mailing fees will be charged if customer's express carrier account is used.

Reproduction fees are waived for City of Austin general fund departments. City of Austin enterprise departments (Austin Convention Center, Austin Energy, Austin Resource Recovery, Austin Water Utility, and Aviation) must pay reproduction fees.